

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 10210/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2009 in                      DBCSA No.  
1502/2008 in SBCWP No. 1413/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT  
JAIPUR)

CHAMPA DEVI @ PREM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/07/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)                      Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the record. In our view, the parties should make an effort for amicable settlement of their matrimonial and other disputes. Therefore, we direct both the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre attached to Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench, on September 1, 2010. The Incharge, Mediation Centre attached to

2

Jaipur Bench of the Rajasthan High Court shall, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, submit report to this Court within next four weeks.

List the case on October 4, 2010.

The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this order upon the learned counsel appearing for the respondent before the Family Court.

The Registry is directed to send a copy of the order to the Incharge, Mediation Centre attached to Jaipur Bench of the Rajasthan High Court by fax.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master